
Supervalu Winter League 5K Results - 8th February 2011

POSITION NUMBER NAME TIME POINTS
22 39 Geraldine Cleary 00:26:57 1
23 391 Clare Howlin 00:26:57 1
17 400 Michael Freaney 00:22:41 2

5 360 Antoini Brosse 00:19:07 3
25 406 Amanda O'Dwyer 00:29:33 4
24 38 Patricia Brennan 00:28:03 5

9 20 Barry Torpey 00:20:20 6
6 419 Tom Egan 00:19:14 7

13 378 Vinny Murray 00:21:29 8
10 261 Gordon Collins 00:21:07 9

1 92 Patrick Roche 00:17:18 10
11 438 John O'Meara 00:21:17 11

8 40 Andrew Downey 00:19:54 12
12 393 Eamonn O'Meara 00:21:28 13
15 51 Nanette O'Connell 00:21:47 14
16 426 Teresa Cunningham 00:22:35 15
14 18 Paddy Brunnock 00:21:34 16

4 117 Martina O'Dwyer 00:18:40 17
18 97 Ann Cronin 00:24:10 18

2 77 Tommy Falconer 00:18:04 19
20 315 Valerie O Callaghan 00:25:23 20

3 71 Michael O'Connell 00:18:37 21
19 349 Sean O'Donovan 00:24:29 22
21 11 Mick O'Shea 00:26:22 23

7 52 Diane Behan 00:19:46 24



Supervalu Winter League 5K Start Times 
15th February 2011

NUMBER NAME start time
4 Tommy Bowe 00:18:00
8 Liam Walsh 00:18:00

11 Mick O'Shea 00:14:00
12 Caroline Roche 00:08:00
13 Tom Duggan 00:10:00
14 Edwin Blanca 00:16:00
15 Shane Molloy 00:20:00
16 Seamus Ward 00:20:00
17 Michelle Frisby 00:10:00
18 Paddy Brunnock 00:18:00
19 Teresa Dunne 00:04:00
20 Barry Torpey 00:18:00
22 Catriona Lynch 00:10:00
24 Melanie Ward 00:12:00
31 John Dowley 00:18:00
32 Annette Comerford 00:14:00
33 Gavin Downey 00:18:00
34 Catherine Byrne 00:18:00
35 John Dunne 00:04:00
37 Marie Coady 00:10:00
38 Patricia Brennan 00:10:00
39 Geraldine Cleary 00:12:00
40 Andrew Downey 00:20:00
51 Nanette O'Connell 00:18:00
52 Diane Behan 00:20:00
56 Paul Flynn 00:20:00
57 PJ Guinan 00:10:00
71 Michael O'Connell 00:22:00
72 Damien O'Reegan 00:20:00
73 Darren Nugent 00:14:00
76 James Quigley 00:16:00
77 Tommy Falconer 00:22:00
91 Jackie Dunne 00:14:00
92 Patrick Roche 00:22:00
93 Evelyn Molloy 00:14:00
96 Anne Ryan 00:10:00
97 Ann Cronin 00:16:00
98 Andy Dollard 00:18:00

111 Alison Culleton 00:02:00
112 Pat Nolan 00:20:00
113 Mary Egan 00:10:00



116 Patsy Foskin 00:14:00
117 Martina O'Dwyer 00:22:00
118 Philip Kelly 00:10:00
129 Bernie Sexton 00:14:00
164 Eoin Galvin 00:18:00
252 Pat O'Sullivan 00:22:00
261 Gordon Collins 00:18:00
270 Michelle Foran 00:12:00
280 Sinead Doyle 00:10:00
289 Noel O'Keeffe 00:20:00
298 Paul O'Donnell 00:18:00
313 Ray Burke 00:20:00
315 Valerie O Callaghan 00:14:00
317 Bernard Browne 00:12:00
322 Catherine Donovan 00:14:00
331 Stefan Greene 00:22:00
340 Linda Fahey 00:14:00
349 Sean O'Donovan 00:16:00
358 Matt Greene 00:18:00
359 Donna Reid 00:10:00
360 Antoini Brosse 00:20:00
361 Trevor Hartery 00:18:00
366 Susan Collins 00:14:00
367 David Waters 00:22:00
368 David Foley 00:20:00
369 Liam Fennelly 00:12:00
370 Mark Connolly 00:20:00
371 Eddie Devereux 00:10:00
372 Elaine O'Callaghan 00:08:00
373 Fiona O'Meara 00:12:00
374 Noreen Duggan 00:06:00
375 Brian Cuddihy 00:18:00
377 John Hearne 00:18:00
378 Vinny Murray 00:18:00
379 Kevin Conway 00:16:00
380 Kevin Costello 00:14:00
382 Lisa Bartley 00:12:00
384 Mick O'Dwyer 00:18:00
386 Emer O'Brien 00:12:00
387 Aine O'Keeffe 00:10:00
388 Aisling Skerritt 00:16:00
389 Jane Foley 00:10:00
391 Clare Howlin 00:12:00
393 Eamonn O'Meara 00:18:00
394 Breda Doyle 00:08:00



396 Caroline Culleton 00:10:00
398 Jackie Barden 00:10:00
400 Michael Freaney 00:16:00
403 Paddy Kerwick 00:20:00
404 Frank Galvin 00:20:00
405 Sandra O'Neill 00:10:00
406 Amanda O'Dwyer 00:10:00
407 Barbara Cooke 00:06:00
408 John Dowley 00:18:00
409 Rebecca Briscoe 00:10:00
410 Nicola Eveard 00:08:00
411 Maurice Boland 00:18:00
412 Georgina Power 00:06:00
413 Mary Finucane 00:12:00
414 Maura O'Neill 00:16:00
415 Denise Kelly 00:04:00
416 Mary Ryan 00:10:00
417 Michelle O'Dwyer 00:06:00
418 Johnny Brunnock 00:20:00
419 Tom Egan 00:20:00
420 Cathy Morris 00:08:00
421 Brian Nugent 00:10:00
422 Ned Crowe 00:12:00
423 Gerry O'Meara 00:14:00
424 Dermot Cunningham 00:16:00
425 Claire Annou 00:20:00
426 Teresa Cunningham 00:18:00
427 Darragh Byrne 00:22:00
430 John Riordan 00:10:00
431 Andrew O'Meara 00:10:00
432 Tommy Shefflin 00:20:00
433 Claire French Davis 00:12:00
434 Valerie Doyle 00:12:00
435 Stacey Foley 00:12:00
436 Alan Treacy 00:10:00
437 Michelle Foley 00:10:00
438 John O'Meara 00:18:00
439 Susan Fahey 00:10:00
440 Pat Parle 00:18:00
441 Michael Murphy 00:22:00
442 Martin Murphy 00:20:00
443 Elaine Walsh 00:10:00
444 Clare Dalton 00:10:00
445 Tony Costello 00:10:00
448 Margaret Power 00:14:00



449 Siobhan Carroll 00:10:00
450 Bobby Power 00:08:00
451 Tina O'Mahony 00:08:00
452 Clare Crooke 00:12:00
453 Cian Power 00:18:00
454 Kieran Kennedy 00:10:00

Donchadh Fitzpatrick 00:10:00
Jamie O'Shea 00:10:00
Margaret Power 00:10:00
Marie Hahessey 00:10:00
Terry Gough 00:10:00
Tina Lannon 00:10:00
TJ Reid 00:10:00
Una O'Keeffe 00:10:00



Supervalu Winter League 5K -League Table 2010/2011

POSITION NUMBER NAME TOTAL POINTS No of Weeks Run 
1 391 Clare Howlin 148 8
2 39 Geraldine Cleary 150 8
3 378 Vinny Murray 161 7
4 20 Barry Torpey 194 8
5 360 Antoini Brosse 200 6
6 393 Eamonn O'Meara 202 8
7 414 Maura O'Neill 208 5
8 400 Michael Freaney 210 7
9 51 Nanette O'Connell 219 8

10 438 John O'Meara 221 8
11 406 Amanda O'Dwyer 223 7
12 368 David Foley 225 5
13 453 Cian Power 225 4
14 370 Mark Connolly 228 4
15 40 Andrew Downey 235 8
16 261 Gordon Collins 235 6
17 388 Aisling Skerritt 235 5
18 426 Teresa Cunningham 239 6
19 340 Linda Fahey 240 6
20 18 Paddy Brunnock 246 6
21 71 Michael O'Connell 250 6
22 322 Catherine Donovan 255 5
23 366 Susan Collins 255 6
24 97 Ann Cronin 258 7
25 77 Tommy Falconer 259 7
26 349 Sean O'Donovan 263 7
27 425 Claire Annou 265 6
28 433 Claire French Davis 268 5
29 441 Michael Murphy 268 6
30 315 Valerie O Callaghan 268 6
31 440 Pat Parle 270 4
32 93 Evelyn Molloy 276 5
33 403 Paddy Kerwick 276 4
34 76 James Quigley 286 4
35 33 Gavin Downey 293 5
36 116 Patsy Foskin 293 6
37 434 Valerie Doyle 293 6
38 367 David Waters 301 4
39 11 Mick O'Shea 305 5
40 407 Barbara Cooke 307 4
41 38 Patricia Brennan 308 6
42 252 Pat O'Sullivan 308 2
43 358 Matt Greene 309 4
44 112 Pat Nolan 312 3
45 452 Clare Crooke 312 4
46 331 Stefan Greene 313 3
47 16 Seamus Ward 314 2



48 442 Martin Murphy 314 3
POSITION NUMBER NAME TOTAL POINTS No of Weeks Run 

49 377 John Hearne 315 2
50 117 Martina O'Dwyer 316 6
51 92 Patrick Roche 319 5
52 373 Fiona O'Meara 319 4
53 298 Paul O'Donnell 321 4
54 129 Bernie Sexton 325 2
55 422 Ned Crowe 326 4
56 448 Margaret Power 328 4
57 15 Shane Molloy 332 4
58 31 John Dowley 332 3
59 4 Tommy Bowe 334 5
60 289 Noel O'Keeffe 336 2
61 413 Mary Finucane 336 2
62 432 Tommy Shefflin 336 3
63 34 Catherine Byrne 338 3
64 410 Nicola Eveard 339 2
65 24 Melanie Ward 340 5
66 419 Tom Egan 340 3
67 52 Diane Behan 342 3
68 270 Michelle Foran 346 3
69 418 Johnny Brunnock 348 3
70 14 Edwin Blanca 351 2
71 56 Paul Flynn 351 2
72 72 Damien O'Reegan 354 3
73 404 Frank Galvin 354 2
74 8 Liam Walsh 356 2
75 313 Ray Burke 356 3
76 361 Trevor Hartery 359 3
77 32 Annette Comerford 360 3
78 387 Aine O'Keeffe 360 7
79 372 Elaine O'Callaghan 361 5
80 427 Darragh Byrne 362 3
81 423 Gerry O'Meara 364 2
82 375 Brian Cuddihy 364 1
83 317 Bernard Browne 365 2
84 98 Andy Dollard 370 2
85 280 Sinead Doyle 371 5
86 379 Kevin Conway 372 1
87 382 Lisa Bartley 372 3
88 91 Jackie Dunne 373 3
89 164 Eoin Galvin 373 3
90 380 Kevin Costello 374 4
91 417 Michelle O'Dwyer 375 2
92 412 Georgina Power 377 2
93 424 Dermot Cunningham 382 2
94 411 Maurice Boland 383 3
95 73 Darren Nugent 385 1
96 451 Tina O'Mahony 385 2



97 35 John Dunne 390 2
98 408 John Dowley 402 1
99 384 Mick O'Dwyer 404 1

POSITION NUMBER NAME TOTAL POINTS No of Weeks Run 
100 435 Stacey Foley 405 3
101 369 Liam Fennelly 415 1
102 421 Brian Nugent 422 2
103 394 Breda Doyle 423 2
104 398 Jackie Barden 425 2
105 37 Marie Coady 426 4
106 450 Bobby Power 435 1
107 389 Jane Foley 436 1
108 12 Caroline Roche 438 1
109 409 Rebecca Briscoe 439 1
110 386 Emer O'Brien 439 1
111 371 Eddie Devereux 440 1
112 19 Teresa Dunne 441 2
113 439 Susan Fahey 441 1
114 420 Cathy Morris 443 1
115 374 Noreen Duggan 444 1
116 415 Denise Kelly 446 1
117 111 Alison Culleton 447 1
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